made on contractual/temporary 
basis against the vacancies of the 
to tal sanctioned  posts in the 
District, category-wise?

Shri CONRAD K. SANGMA 
(Chief Minister)

(a) Sir, the total number of sanctioned 
posts in the District o f East Khasi Hills is 
as follows :-

Group A - 1123 (O ne thousand  one 
hundred and twenty three) 

Group B - 3049 (Three thousand and 
forty nine)

Group C - 14016 (Fourteen thousand and 
sixteen)

Group D - 3587 (Three thousand five 
hundred and eighty seven)

Total - 21775 (Tw enty one 
thousand seven hundred and seventy- 
five).

(b) Sir, the to ta l num ber o f  
con tractual/tem porary  appointm ents 
against the vacant sanctioned posts in the 
District, category-wise is as follows :-

Group A - 18 (Eighteen)
Group B - 73 (Seventy three)
Group C - 362 (Three hundred and sixty 

two)
Group D - 122 (One hundred and twenty 

two)

Total - 575 (F ive H undred and  
seventy-five).

(c) The to tal num ber o f  curren t 
vacancies in the D istric t, 
category-wise?

Special Assistance to State 

Dr. MUKUL M. SANGMA

40. Will the Chief Minister be pleased 
to state :-

(a) The to ta l am ount o f  m oney

[...]

respective Projects till date?

(d) The financial progress o f  the 
respective Projects till date?

(c) Sir, the total number o f current 
vacancies in the District, category-wise is 
as follows :-

Group A - 320 (T hree hundred  and 
twenty)

Group B - 678 (Six hundred and seventy 
eight)

Group C - 3521 (Three thousand five 
hundred and twenty one) 

Group D - 529 (Five hundred and twenty 
nine)

Total - 5048 (Five thousand and 
forty-eight).

for Capital Investment (SASCI)

Shri CONRAD K. SANGMA 
(Chief Minister)

(a) Sir, during 2023-24, the total 
am ount o f  money sanctioned by the 
Government of India and received by the 
State o f Meghalaya under the Scheme 
Special Assistance to States for Capital

[...]

(iv) 2025-2026 till date?

(b) The nam e o f  the schem es 
sanctioned  during  the years 
ind ica ted  at (a) above w ith 
resp ec tiv e  am ount thereof, 
District-wise and year-wise?

Shri CONRAD K. SANGMA 
(Chief Minister)

(a) Sir,

(i) 2022-2023 is ^22,02,25,094/- 
(Twenty two crore two lakh twenty five 
thousand and ninety four) only.

(ii) 2023-2024 is ?39,49,56,899/- 
(Thirty nine crore forty nine lakh fifty six 
thousand eight hundred and ninety nine) 
only.

(iii) 2024-2025 is ^56,33,06,573/- 
(Fifty six crore thirty three lakh six 
thousand five hundred and seventy three) 
only.

(iv) 2025-2026 is ? 5 1,64,28,442/- 
(Fifty one crore sixty four lakh twenty 
eight thousand four hundred and forty two) 
only.

(b) Sir, is as per Statement placed on 
the Table o f the House.

Creation of New Community & Rural Development Block 
at Diengpasoh Village

Shri HEAVING STONE KHARPRAN

51. W ill the M in iste r in -charge  
Community & Rural Development be